

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9D, Chandigarh Telephones: 0172-4601702

No.SE-I/CHB/2021/ 14

Dated:- 08/11/2021

OFFICE ORDER

In exercising the powers vested under Clause-25 of the Contract Agreement Sh.Hari Singh, Advocate, former Chief Engineer (Retd.), # 202, GH-34, Sector-20, Panchkula is hereby appointed as a Sole Arbitrator to adjudicate the disputes arisen between contractual agency M/s B.L.Mehta Construction Pvt. Ltd. # 3205, Sector-21-D, Chandigarh and Chandigarh Housing Board for the work of 'Construction of 240 Two Bed Room Flats (Composite Work) at Sector-63, (Gr-IV), Chandigarh.

Dated 29.10.2021

(Rajeev Singla) Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh.

Endst No. 253 - 259

ובסב (וו/8 Dated:- 0 8

Copy is forwarded to the following:-

- 1. Sh.Hari Singh, Advocate, former Chief Engineer (Retd.), # 202, GH-34, Sector-20, Panchkula. As per approval of the Board, the arbitration fee would be Rs.1,00,000/- (to be shared equally by both the parties).
- 2. Chief Engineer, CHB for kind information please. This is with regard to his office R.D.No.2596 dated 01.11.2021.
- 3. Executive Engineer-III, CHB, Chandigarh for information & necessary action.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, CHB, Chandigarh for information & necessary action.
- 5. M/s B.L.Mehta Construction Pvt. Ltd. #3205, Sector-21-D, Chandigarh for information & necessary action.
- 6. Senior Law Officer, CHB, Chandigarh. You are requested to appoint the Counsel to defend CHB in the arbitration matter.
- 7. PA to Worthy Chief Executive Officer, CHB for kind information of the officer please.

Superintending Engineer-I, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.